

## COMMITTEE REPORT

To: Mayor and Councillors

Subject 2024 Environmental Sustainability Committee File #: 0110.00

**Work Plan** 

Doc #:

From: Councillor Paul Albrecht, Chair

Date: April 8, 2024

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

THAT Council approve the Environmental Sustainability Committee 2024 Annual Work Plan.

## **SUMMARY:**

The Terms of Reference for the City of Langley's Environmental Sustainability Committee requires the Committee to develop a work plan that aligns with the strategic goals of the City and that it be approved by Council. To that end, the Environmental Sustainability Committee (ESC) reviewed and finalized a work plan focusing on providing a local perspective on environmental sustainability issues while giving due consideration to the balance between social, environmental and economic aspects that are consistent with the City's Strategic Plan.

The ESC recommends that City Council approve the 2024 Work Plan as submitted.

Respectfully Submitted,

Councillor Paul Albrecht

Chair

Attachment:

1. Environmental Sustainability Committee 2024 Work Plan

